97th ANNUAL BOYS’ STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Class “B’” Championship Series
Aberdeen - March 13-15, 2008

CLASS “B” CHAMPIONS - White River Tigers
Team Members Include:Head Coach, Eldon Marshall, Asst. Coach, Jared Bouman, Carson Krogman, Clay
Hutchinson, Louie Korgman, Kyle Rattling Leaf, RJ Estes, Jake Krogman, Jimmy Plooster, Trevor Farmer, Chase
Fairbanks, Frankie Waln, Tony Wade, Matt Glynn, Matthew Bartlett, Fred Quick Bear, Student Mgrs. Matthew
Gillen, Skyler Bordeaux, Cain Fairbanks, Link Tucker

Quarter Finals Consolation Series

Langford def Arlington............c.......... 72-46 Campbell County def Arlington........... 51-40

Irene/Wakonda def Campbell Co......... 68-62 Scotland def Tripp-Delmont/Armour...60-33

Sully Buttes def Tripp-Delmont/Armour .. 54-52

White River def Scotland..................... 65-53 Seventh & Eighth Place
Trip-Delmont/Armour def Arlington ...69-54

Semi-Final
Langford def Irene/Wakonda............... 70-55 Consolation Championship
White River def Sully Buttes............... 76-62 (Fifth & Sixth Place)

Scotland def Campbell County ............ 77-61
Third & Fourth Place
Sully Buttes def Irene/Wakonda........... 84-79

Championship (First & Second Place)
White River def Langford.................... 66-50



97th ANNUAL BOYS’ STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Class “A” Championship Series
Sioux Falls - March 13-15, 2008

CLASS “A” CHAMPIONS - PLATTE-GEDDES BLACK PANTHERS
Team Members Include: Head Coach: Frank Cutler, Asst. Coach, Allen Weier, Hayden Kuiperm
Jordan Johnson, Carter Kemnitz, Shay Nelson, Audie Kuipers, Rocky Van Zee, Joe Millar, Keith Cutler, Thad
Campbell, Josh Wagner, Elliot Cwach, Logan Holter, Jesse Kimball, Ross Erickson, Collin Ringling, Stats: Maggie
Foxley, Emily Johnson, Kalli Kuipers, Kayla Marlo

Quarter Finals Consolation Series
Red Cloud def Chamberlain................. 69-47 Sioux Valley def Chamberlain............. 49-41
Platte-Geddes def Sioux Valley........... 66-48 Lennox def Tri-Valley .........cccccceeuvennn. 76-62
Madison def LennoX ........cccccceeereennnn 66-64
Sisseton def Tri-Valley ..........c.ccccuenee. 49-46 Seventh & Eighth Place

Tri-Valley def Chamberlain................. 59-44
Semi-Finals
Platte-Geddes def Red Cloud............... 72-60 Consolation Championship
Madison def Sisseton ..........ccocceeevrenes 61-51 (Fifth & Sixth Place)

Lennox def Sioux Valley ..................... 58-48

Third & Fourth Place
Red Cloud def Sisseton.........ccccccvvvnen. 77-57

Championship (First & Second Place)
Platte-Geddes def Madison.................. 55-42



97th ANNUAL BOYS’ STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Class “AA” Championship Series
Rapid City- March 13-15, 2008

CLASS “AA” CHAMPIONS - WATERTOWN ARROWS

Team members include: Head Coach Brian Norberg, Asst. Coaches Matti Kranz, Todd Jutting, Andy
Kleinjan, Josh Hanson, Alex Kjellsen, Alex Nurnberg, Justin Johnson, Nate VanLaecken, Brad Monahan,
Steven Heesch, Kory Johnson, Jordan Burchatz, Derek Jutting, Brendan Koistinen, Stats: Kyle Gall,
Travis Weyh, Matt Werner, Ariel Yseth

Quarter Finals

SF Lincoln def Sturgis ........c.ccoeevvenee. 70-28
Mitchell def Yankton..........ccccceevveenen. 61-59
Watertown def Pierre..........cocevvveeennee. 62-57
Huron def SF Roosevelt...........c......... 61-60
Semi-Finals

Mitchell def SF Lincoln...........cccuee.... 56-49
Watertown def Huron .........cc.cccovveeneen. 58-56

Third & Fourth Place
SF Lincolndef Huron ..., 58-50

Championship (First & Second Place)
Watertown def Mitchell ...................... 49-40

Consolation Series
Yankton def Sturgis .........cceevvernnnnne 51-30
SF Roosevelt def Pierre ..........ccoon...... 59-51

Seventh & Eighth Place
Pierre def StUrgiS........cccooeviienininnnn, 60-43

Consolation Championship
(Fifth & Sixth Place)
Yankton def SF Roosevelt................... 56-48



BOYS’ STATE “B” BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT RECORDS
TEAM
Most points, one team, one championship round game: 98, Freeman against Midland, 1999.
Most points, both teams, one championship round game: 186, Freeman (98), Midland (88), 1999.
Most points, one team, championship game: 84, Harrold against Warner, 1992.
Most points, both teams, championship game: 163, Harrold (84), Warner (79), 1992.
Most points, one team, consolation game: 97, Warner against Harding County, 1991.
Most points, both teams, any game: 166, Castlewood (93), Frederick/Hecla (73), 1998
Largest margin of victory: 47 points, Castlewood (97), Wall (50), 2001.
INDIVIDUAL
Most points, three games, championship play: 112, Louie Krogman, White River, 2008.
Most points, first round game: 40, Louie Krogman, White River, 2007
Most points, semifinal game: 35 Louie Krogman, White River, 2007
Most points, championship game: 45 Louie Krogman, White River , 2008
Most points consolation play, one game: 50 Louie Krogman, White River, 2007
Most points in tournament, including consolation games: 125 Louie Krogman, White River, 2007
Most 3-point (made) - one Game: 9, Zach Merwin, Sully Buttes, 2008
Most 3-point (made) - Total for Tournament: 13, Eric Lappe, Harrold, 1992.

BOYS’ STATE “A” BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT RECORDS
TEAM
Most points, one team, one championship round game: 104, West Central against Newell, 2001.
Most points, both teams, one championship round game: 183, Onida (93), DeSmet (90), 1969.
Most points, one team, championship game: 104, West Central against Newell, 2001
Most points, both teams, championship game: 183, Onida (93), DeSmet (90), 1969.
Most points, one team, consolation game: 107, Tri-Valley against Mobridge, 1987.
Most points, both teams, any game: 199, Tri-Valley (107), Mobridge (92), 1987.
Largest margin of victory: 53, Lennox (89), Parker (36), 1992.

INDIVIDUAL

Most points, three games, championship play: 147, Josh Mueller, West Central, 2001.

Most points, first round game: 45, Gideon Mendoza, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte, 2001.

Most points, semifinal game: 60, Josh Mueller, West Central, 2001.

Most points, championship game: 55, Josh Mueller, West Central, 2001.

Most points, consolation play, one game: 50, Stan Uhlir, Kadoka, 1951.

Most points in tournament, including consolation play: 147, Josh Mueller, West Central, 2001.
Most free throws, championship game: 20 in 25 tries, Randy Jencks, DeSmet, 1969.

Most 3-points (made) one game: 9, Travis Traphagen, Groton, 1995.

Most 3-points (made) Total for Tournament: 18, Josh Mueller, West Central, 2001

.BOYS’ STATE “AA” BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT RECORDS
TEAM
Most points, one team, one championship round game: 94, Sioux Falls O’Gorman against Pierre 2005.
Most points, both teams, one championship round game: 152, Sioux Falls Lincoln (89), Yankton (63), 1976.
Most points, one team, championship game: 89, Sioux Falls Lincoln against Yankton, 1976.
Most point, both teams, championship game: 152, Sioux Falls Lincoln (89), Yankton (63), 1976.
Most points, one team, in consolation game: 106, Aberdeen against Miller, 1976.
Most points, any game, both teams: 180, Aberdeen (106), against Miller (74), 1976.
Largest margin of victory: 28, Sturgis 70, SF Lincoln (42) 2008.

INDIVIDUAL

Most points in championship round play (3 games): 87, Eric Hall, Huron, 2004.

Most points, first round game: 41 by Eric Kline, Aberdeen Central, 1991.

Most points, semifinal game: 36 by Vince Whipple, Rapid City Central, 1956; 36, Chad Nelson, Yankton, 1973.
Most points, championship game: 37 (13 field goals & 8 3-pointers), Tyson Theeler, Mitchell, 1991.

Most points, consolation play, one game: 47 by Eric Kline, Aberdeen Central 1990 (3 0.t.) and 1991.

Most points in tourney, including consolation play: 114 by Eric Kline, Aberdeen Central, 1991.

Most 3-points (made), one game: 9 by Ryan Knott Brandon Valley, 1990.

Most 3-points (made) total for tournament: 15 by Eric Kline, Aberdeen Central, 1991.
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1956
1957
1958
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1930
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945

Champion
Redfield

Aberdeen
Salem
Elkton
SF Washington
Huron
Lead
Elkton
Elkton
Madison
Yankton
Yankton

STATE CHAMPIONS AND RUNNER-UPS

BOYS’ BASKETBALL - ONE CLASS SYSTEM

33
21
32
29
21
23
20
42
31
29
33
25

Runner-Up
Lake Preston

Montrose
Aberdeen
Salem
Redfield
Aberdeen
Elkton
Mitchell
Madison
Mitchell
Rapid City
Mitchell

25
12
21
28
20
22
11

6
20
21
21
23

1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935

Champion
Yankton

Yankton
Salem
Huron
Yankton
Yankton
Huron
Yankton
Mitchell
Aberdeen
SF Washington
Mitchell

16
13
24
18
31
23
17
39
21
19
34
27

Runner-Up
Madison

Salem
Highmore
Aberdeen
Sioux Falls
Madison
Yankton
Lead
Rapid City
Marion
Mitchell
Miller

BOYS’ CLASS “A” BASKETBALL - TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion
Huron

Huron
Aberdeen

Flandreau Indian

Mitchell

SF Washington
Rapid City

SF Washington
Pierre

Huron
Brookings
Sturgis
Mitchell
Aberdeen
Mitchell
Sturgis
Brookings
Aberdeen
Deadwood

SF Washington
Sioux Falls
Belle Fourche
Huron
Watertown
Rapid City
Aberdeen
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38
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35
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51
55
50
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52
67
55
53
54
65
56
43

Runner-Up
SF Washington

Mitchell
Yankton

Rapid City
Aberdeen
Rapid City
Lead

Aberdeen
Huron
Aberdeen
Huron

SF Washington
Sturgis
Brookings
Vermillion

SF Washington
Huron
Yankton
Parkston
Aberdeen
Rapid City

SF Washington
Watertown
Lead
Watertown
Huron
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24
24
24
31

9
28
29
27
40
30
40
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49
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38
50
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45
38
37
33

1962
1963
1964**
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Champion
Brookings

Sisseton
Mitchell

SF Washington
Webster
Milbank
Brookings
Rapid City

SF Lincoln

SF Washington
Miller

Huron
Yankton
Roncalli

SF Lincoln

Aberdeen Central

Yankton

Pierre

RC Central
Huron

Pierre

SF Washington
Mitchell
Mitchell

* 4-Team Tournament

42
58
49
69
51
50
69
57
58
68
68
50
70
50
89
50
58
68
58
70
56
59
54
62

Runner-Up
SF Washington

Brookings

SF Washington
Rapid City
Aberdeen
Rapid City

SF Lincoln
Brookings
Yankton
Mitchell
Yankton
Yankton

RC Central

RC Central
Yankton

RC Stevens
Watertown

RC Central
Watertown
Yankton

RC Central
Pierre

SF Washington
SF Washington

15
12
15
17
13
15
13
17

32
20

39
42
46
50
38
43
57
50
51
61
54
48
51
42
63
39
35
57
48
41
43
56
48
59

** Qvertime Game

BOYS’ CLASS “B” BASKETBALL - TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion
Mitchell

Ogalala Indian
Doland
Arlington
Deadwood
Deadwood
Alcester
Redfield
Mobridge
Mobridge
Madison

33
24
32
32
29
38
44
28
27
29
30

Runner-Up
Volga
Bridgewater
Murdo
Doland
Armour
Gregory
Ipswich
Armour
Dell Rapids
Madison
Webster

23
22
27
17
27
33
38
26
26
26
28

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955*
1956

Champion
Webster

Webster
Webster
Miller
Emery
Harrold
Ipswich
Onida

Hayti

White River
Howard

47
33
44
53
43
50
37
51
47
56
67

Runner-Up
Hurley

Eureka
Eureka
Parkston
Gettysburg
Mobridge
Hayti
Ravinia
Provo
Hayti
Cresbard

27
25
40
37
35
46
32
45
40
55
60



1957
1958*
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990*
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Champion
Cresbard

Canistota
Cheyenne
Harrisburg
Bridgwater
Pine Ridge
Alexandria
Howard
Alexandria
Parkston
Tripp
Arlington
Onida

De Smet
De Smet

Champion
Mitchell

Brookings

Aberdeen Central

Stevens
Mitchell
Mitchell
Watertown
Huron
Mitchell
SF Lincoln
Mitchell
Mitchell

62
49
63
59
50
70
82
60
59
68
72
69
93
76
53

64
48
54
54
56
72
53
76
63
79
64
47

Runner-Up
Corona

Corona

De Smet
Willow Lake
Wagner
Mcintosh
Pine Ridge
Scotland
Tripp
Hayti
Herreid
Parker

De Smet
Stickney
Lennox

Runner-Up
Brookings

Abd. Central
Mitchell

Abd. Central
SF Lincoln
RC Central
SF O’Gorman
Watertown
Abd. Central
RC Stevens

SF Washington

SF Lincoln

57
47
47
55
44
68
65
51
54
55
46
64
90
39
49

BOYS’ CLASS “AA”

49
47
47
52
55
48
36
65
55
51
48
35

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979*
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Champion

Britton 81
Emery 55
Hamlin 36
Freeman 61
Dell Rapids 73
Webster 63
Armour 57
Armour 55
Lyman 38
Stickney 44
Webster 62
Hamlin 45
Wakonda 67
Lyman 55

* Overtime Game

- THREE CLASS SYSTEM

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Champion
Brandon Valley 63
Watertown 48

SF Roosevelt 55
SF Washington 65

Spearfish 65
SF Washington 58
Huron 75
Mitchell 69

SF O’Gorman 53
SF O’Gorman 53
Watertown 49
* Double Overtime

BOYS’ CLASS “B” BASKETBALL - TWO CLASS SYSTEM - CONTINUED

Runner-Up
Wessington

Parker
Parker

DR St. Mary
Custer
Armour

Elk Point
Beresford
Beresford
Custer
Crow Creek
Armour
Avon
Salem

Runner-Up
SF O’Gorman

Mitchell
RC Central
Pierre

SF Lincoln

Brandon Valley

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
Pierre

Aberdeen Cent

Mitchell

BOYS’ CLASS “A” BASKETBALL - THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion
Hanson

Pine Ridge
Vermillion
Vermillion
Custer
Lennox
Custer
Custer
Lennox
Red Cloud
Douglas
Flandreau

48
60
58
58
52
72
79
65
53
83
54
57

Runner-Up
Beresford

Lennox
Sisseton
Custer
Red Cloud
Custer
Lennox
Lennox
West Central
Howard
Lyman
Parkston

43
53
50
45
46
56
72
58
46
76
52
45

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Champion

Custer 54
De Smet 60
West Central 62
West Central 104
Custer 55
Lennox 49
Chester Area 55
Milbank 59

St. Thomas More 41
St. Thomas More 71
Platte-Geddes 55

Runner-Up
Lennox

West Central
Chamberlain
Newell
Lennox
Custer

Clark

Miller

Clark

Little Wound
Madison

60
42
33
55
55
49
53
51
36
37
47
40
55
52

58
40
54
57
61
51
69
64
47
49
40

52
52
44
73
50
32
38
53
38
61
42



1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

BOYS’ CLASS “B” BASKETBALL - THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion

Dakota Christian 54
De Smet 50
Deubrook 71
Northwestern 82
Lyman 77
Northwestern 71
Harrold 84
Warner 60
Warner 63
De Smet 58
Wakonda 73
Armour 55

Runner-Up

Jones County 52
Selby 49
Midland 59
Hanson 80

Northwestern 75
Crow Creek 55

Warner 79
Baltic 53
Emery 53
Tulare 49
Warner 60
Freeman 54*

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Champion
Mcintosh

Castlewood
Tripp-Delmont
Castlewood
Stickney
*Mitchell Christ.
DR St. Mary
Elkton
Arlington
Hurley

White River

69
56
57
60
43
62
56
59
64
44
66

Runner-Up
Midland

Mcintosh
Castlewood
Ethan

DR St. Mary
Castlewood
Scotland

DR St. Mary
Faith

Mitchell Christ.
Langford

53
51
47
46
55
57
52
44
57
42
50



PARTICIPANTS IN BOYS’ STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENTS
1916-PRESENT

Aberdeen — 1913 Champion; 1916; 1917 Runner-up; 1918; 1921; 1923; 1924; 1926; 1927 Runner-up; 1928; 1929
Consolation Champion; 1930 “A” Consolation Champion; 1933 Champion; 1934; 1936 “A”; 1937 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1938 “A” Champion; 1940 “A” Runner-up; 1942 “A”; 1943 “A” Runner-up; 1944 “A”;
1945 “A” Runner-up; 1948 “A” Consolation Champion; 1949 “A” Champion; 1950 “A” Consolation; 1952 “A”
Third Place; 1953 “A” Champion; 1954 “A”; 1955 “A” Runner-up; 1956 “A”; 1957 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1958 “A” Consolation Champion; 1959 “A’; 1960 “A” Consolation Champion; 1961 “A”
Champions; 1963 “A”; 1964 “A’; 1965 “A” Third Place; 1966 “A” Runner-up; 1967 “A”; 1969 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1970 “A”; 1972 “A” Third Place; 1974 “A” Third Place; 1976 “A” Third Place; 1977
“A” Champions; 1978 “A” Third Place; 1979 “A”; 1980 “A” Third Place; 1982 “A”; 1983 “A”; 1985 “A” Third
Place; 1987 “AA” Runner-up; 1988 “AA” Champion; 1989 “AA” Runner-up; 1990 “AA”; 1991 “AA” Third
Place;1992 “AA”; 1993 “AA”; 1994 “AA” Runner-up; 1995 “AA”; 1996 “AA”; 1999 “AA”; 2000 “AA”; 2001
“AA” 2002 “AA” Third Place, 2004 “AA”, 2005 “AA”, 2007 “AA” Runner up

Aberdeen Roncalli - 1968 “A”; 1973 “A”; 1975 “A” Champion; 1988 “A”; 1989 “A”; 1993 “A”; 1997 “A”; 2002 “A”
2007 “A”

Agar - 1941 “B”; 1944 “B”; 1963 “B”; 1965 “B”; 1976 “B”; 1981 “B”

Alcester - 1930 “B”; 1941 “B” Champion

Alpena - 1941 “B”; 1943 “B”; 1993 “B”

Andover - 1944 “B” Consolation Champion.

Arlington - 1916; 1923; 1936 “B” Consolation Champion; 1938 “B” Champion; 1939 “B”; 1947 “B” Third Place;
1968 “B” Champions, 2005 “A” Consolation Champion, 2006 “B” Champion, 2008

Armour - 1927; 1939 “B” Runner-up; 1942 “B” Runner-up; 1977 “B” Runner-up; 1978 “B” Champion; 1979 “B”
Champion; 1983 “B” Runner-up; 1985 “B” Consolation Champs; 1994 “B”; 1995 “B”; 1996 “B”; 1997 “B”
Champion, 2007 “B”

Artesian - 1980 “B”

Avon - 1926; 1984 “B” Runner-up; 1988 “B” Consolation Champion, 2006 “B” Consolation Champion

Baltic - 1942 “B”; 1990 “B”; 1993 “B” Runner-up

Belle Fourche - 1916; 1924; 1925; 1938 “B”; 1944 “A” Consolation Champion; 1947 “A”; 1948 “A”; 1949 “A”;
1956 “A” Third Place; 1957 “A” Champion, 1961 “A”; 1962 “A”; 1965 “A”; 1966 “A”; 1967 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1969 “A” Third Place; 1971 “A” Third Place; 1973 Consolation Champion; 1979 “A”; 1985 “A”;
1994 “A”

Bennett County (Martin)- 1973 “B”; 1974 “B”

Beresford - 1958 “A”; 1959 “A”; 1967 “B” Consolation Champion; 1979 “B” Runner-up; 1980 “B” Runner-up;
1981 “B”; 1986 “A” Runner-up; 1995 “A” Third Place

Big Stone City - 1923

Bon Homme (Tyndall) - 1936 “B”; 1969 “B” Third Place; 1972 “B”; 1988 “A”

Bonesteel - 1941 “B”; 1959 “B”

Bowdle - 1973 “B” Consolation Champion

Brandon - 1955 “B”

Brandon Valley - 1965 “B” Third Place; 1975 “A”; 1990 “AA” Third Place; 1992 “AA”; 1997 “AA” Third Place;
1998 “AA” Champions; 2003 “AA” Runner-up, 2006 “AA; 2007 “AA”

Bridgewater - 1936 “B” Runner-up; 1937 “B”; 1944 “B”; 1959 “B”; 1961 “B” Champion; 1962 “B”; 1981 “B”;
1982 “B”; 1988 “B”

Britton - 1942 “B”; 1943 “B”; 1960 “B” Consolation Champion; 1962 “B” Consolation Champion; 1968 “B”
Consolation Champion; 1972 “B” Champion; 1973 “B”; 1974 “B” Third Place; 1985 “B”

Brookings - 1916; 1928 Consolation Champion; 1932; 1933, 1938 “A”; 1941 “A” Consolation Champion; 1945
“A”; 1946 “A” Champion; 1947 “A” Third Place; 1948 “A”; 1949 “A” Runner-up; 1951 “A” Third Place; 1952
“A” Champion; 1953 “A” Consolation Champion; 1955 “A”; 1958 “A”; 1961 “A”; 1962 “A” Champion; 1963
“A” Runner-up; 1968 “A” Champion; 1969 “A” Runner-up; 1971 “A”; 1976 “A”; 1979 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1984 “A” Third Place; 1986 “AA” Runner-up; 1987 “AA” Champion; 1988 “AA” Third Place;
1989 “AA”; 1990 “AA”; 1991 “AA”; 1999 “AA” Consolation Champion

Bryant - 1924; 1966 “B”

Burke - 1957 “B”

Campbell County 2008 “B”

Canistota - 1916: 1917; 1957 “B”, 1958 “B” Champion

8



Canova - 1916; 1917

Canton - 1917; 1938 “B”; 1966 “A”; 1972 “B”; 1979 “A”; 1985 “A” Consolation Champion

Carthage - 1917

Castlewood - 1985 “B”; 1996 “B”; 1998 “B”; 1999 “B” Champion; 2000 “B” Runner-Up; 2001 “B” Champion;
2002 “B” Third Place; 2003 “B” Second Place

Centerville - 1916; 1917; 1951 “B”; 2000 “B” Third Place

Chamberlain - 1960 “B”; 1961 “B”; 1966 “A”; 1996 “A”; 1997 “A”; 2000 “A” Runner-Up; 2006 “A”; 2007 “A
2008 “A”

Chester - 1945 “B” Consolation Champions; 2003 “A” Third Place, 2004 “A” Champion, 2006 “A”

Cheyenne - 1940 “B”; 1958 “B” Third Place; 1959 “B” Champion; 1999 “A”

Cheyenne-Eagle Butte - 1961 “B” consolation Champion; 1964 “B”; 1966 “B”; 1970 “B”; 1971 “B”; 1975 “B”
Consolation Champion; 1980 “A”; 1986 “A’; 1988 “A”; 1994 “A”; 1995 “A”; 1998 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1999 “A”; 2001 “A”; 2003 “A”

Claremont - 1954 “B”

Clark - 1916; 1917; 1922; 1958 “B” Consolation Champion; 1961 “B” Third Place; 1964 “B”; 1967 “B”; 1968 “B”;
1969 “B”; 1970 “B”; 1971 “B” Consolation Champion; 1980 “B”; 1981 “B” Third Place; 2002 “A”, 2004 “A”
Runner-up, 2006 “A” Runner-up

Clear Lake - 1916; 1917; 1961 “B”

Colman - 1991 “B”

Colman-Egan — 2001 “B” Consolation Champion

Colton - 1947 “B”

Columbia - 1952 “B”; 1953 “B” Consolation Champion; 1959 “B” Consolation Champion; 1961 “B”; 1963 “B”

Conde - 2003 “B”, 2006 “B”

Corona - 1957 “B” Runner-up; 1958 “B” Runner-up

Corsica - 1982 “B”; 1999 “B” Third Place, 2005 “B” Consolation Champion

Cresbard - 1956 “B” Runner-up; 1957 “B” Champion; 1975 “B”

Crow Creek (Stephan) - 1982 “B” Runner-up; 1991 “B” Runner-up; 1992 “A”; 2000 “A”; 2002 “A”

Custer - 1954 “A”; 1963 “A”; 1967 “B”; 1976 “B” Runner-up; 1977 “B” Third Place; 1978 “B”; 1981 “B” Runner-
up; 1988 “A” Consolation Champion; 1989 “A” Runner-up; 1990 “A” Champion; 1991 “A” Runner-up; 1992
“A” Champion; 1993 “A” Champion; 1998 “A” Champion; 1999 “A” Third Place; 2002 “A” Champion;
2003”A” Runner-up

Dakota Christian (New Holland) - 1986 “B” Champion; 1989 “B”; 2001 “B”

Dakota Valley (North Sioux City)- 2000 “A”

Deadwood - 1939 “B” Champion; 1940 “B” Champion; 1944 “B”; 1947 “B”; 1952 “A”; 1954 “A” Champion; 1958 “B”

Dell Rapids - 1917; 1918; 1919; 1942 “B” Consolation Champion; 1943 “B” Runner-up; 1952 “B” Consolation
Champion; 1971 “B” Third Place; 1972 “B” Champion; 1976 “B”; 1995 “A” Consolation Champion

Dell Rapids-St. Mary’s - 1975 “B” Runner-up; 1986 “B”; 2002 “B” Runner-up, 2005 “B” Runner-up

Delmont - 1930 “B”; 1954 “B”

De Smet - 1925; 1943 “B”; 1952 “B” Third Place; 1956 “B”; 1959 “B” Runner-up; 1962 “B” Third Place; 1969 “B”
Runner-up; 1970 “B” Champion; 1971 “B” Champion; 1981 “B” Consolation Champion; 1986 “B”; 1987 “B”
Champion; 1990 “A”; 1992 “B”; 1993 “B”; 1994 “B” Consolation Champion; 1995 “B” Champion; 1998 “A”
Third Place; 1999 “A” Champions, 2004 “B”

Deubrook (White)-1988 “B” Champion; 1989 “B”

Doland - 1916; 1932; 1937 “B” Champion; 1938 “B” Runner-up; 1965 “B”, 2003 “B”, 2006 “B”

Douglas (EAFB —Box Elder)- 1976 “A”; 1981 “A”; 1995 “A”; 1996 “A” Champion; 1997 “A” Third Place

Dupree - 1982 “B”; 1984 “B”

Elk Point - 1978 “B” Runner-up

Elk Point-Jefferson — 2004 “A”

Elkton — 1915 Champions, 1916; 1917; 1918 Runner-up; 1919 Champion; 1920 Champions, 2005 Champion

Emery - 1950 “B” Champion; 1953 “B” Third Place; 1968 “B”; 1969 “B”; 1973 “B” Champion; 1987 “B”; 1990
“B”; 1991 “B”; 1994 “B” Runner-up; 1995 “B”

Estelline - 1990 “B” Consolation Champion; 2007 “B”

Ethan - 1951 “B”; 1984 “B” Consolation Champion; 1987 “B”; 2001 “B” Runner-up

Eureka - 1929; 1947 “B” Runner-up; 1948 “B” Runner-up; 1971 “B”; 1972 “B” Consolation Champion; 1978 “B”;
1995 “B” Third Place

Fairfax - 1952 “B”; 1958 “B”

Faith — 2004 “B”, 2005 “B”, 2006 “B” Runner-up; 2007 “B”

Fedora - 1916

Flandreau - 1916; 1917; 1918; 1919; 1922; 1940 “B” Consolation Champion; 1948 “B” Consolation Champion;
1950 “B”; 1951 “B” Consolation Champion; 1957 “A”; 1975 “B” Third Place; 1989 “A” Third Place; 1996 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1997 “A” Champions, 2004 “A”
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Flandreau Indian School - 1936 “A”; 1939 “A” Champion; 1943 “A”; 1944 “A”; 1956 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1959 “A”; 1960 “A”; 1973 “A”; 2003 “A”

Forestburg - 1958 “B”; 1964 “B”

Ft. Thompson - 1952 “B”

Frankfort - 1936 “B”

Franklin Consolidated — 1953 “B”

Frederick - 1964 “B” 1966 “B” Consolation Champion; 1967 “B” Third Place

Frederick/Hecla - 1998 “B”; 1999 “B”

Freeman - 1962 “B”; 1975 “B” Champion; 1976 “B” Third Place; 1987 “A”; 1989 “A” Consolation Champion;
1997 “B” Runner-Up; 1999 “B”

Gann Valley - 1955 “B” consolation Champion

Gayville - 1921

Geddes - 1998 “B”

Gettysburg - 1950 “B” Runner-up; 1970 “B”; 1975 “B”; 2002 “B” Consolation Champions, 2004 “B”, 2005 “B”

Glenham - 1932

Gregory - 1921; 1922; 1923; 1937 “B”; 1938 “B”; 1940 “B” Runner-up; 1963 “A”

Groton - 1916; 1917; 1979 “B”; 1983 “B”; 1984 “B”; 1995 “A”; 1998 “A” ; 2001 “A”

Hamlin - 1974 “B” Champion; 1976 “B”; 1977 “B” Consolation Champion; 1978 “B” Consolation Champion;
1979 “B” Consolation Champion; 1980 “B”; 1982 “B” Third Place; 1983 “B” Champion; 1990 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1993 “A” Consolation ChampionHarding County - 1993 “B”

Hanson (Alexandria) - 1924; 1942 “B”; 1957 “B” Third Place; 1963 “B” Champion; 1965 “B” Champion; 1986
“A” Champion; 1989 “B” Runner-up

Harding County (Buffalo) - 1991 “B”; 1992 “B”; 2000 “B”; 2002 “B”

Harrisburg - 1936 “B”; 1960 “B” Champion; 1999 “A” Consolation Champion; 2001 “A”

Harrold - 1951 “B” Champion; 1953 “B”; 1992 “B” Champion

Hayti - 1952 “B” Runner-up; 1953 “B”; 1954 “B” Champion; 1955 “B” Runner-up; 1965 “B” Consolation
Champion; 1966 “B” Runner-up; 1967 “B”

Hecla - 1940 “B”; 1965 “B™; 1995 “B”

Henry - 1917; 1923; 1924; 1997 “B”

Herreid - 1928; 1967 “B” Runner-up

Herrick - 1924 Consolation Champion; 1925 ; 1926

Highmore - 1916; 1925; 1926 Runner-up; 1930 “B”; 1936 “A”; 1938 “B” 1954 “B”

Hitchcock - 1939 “B”; 1970 “B” Consolation Champion

Hot Springs - 1916; 1917; 1930 “B” Consolation Champion; 1945 “B”

Hoven - 1989 “B”

Howard - 1917; 1948 “B”; 1950 “B”; 1956 “B” Champion; 1960 “B”; 1962 “B”; 1963 “B” Third Place; 1964 “B”
Champion; 1991 “A” Third Place; 1992 “A” Third Place; 1995 “A” Runner-up

Hurley - 1946 “B” Runner-up; 1956 “B”; 1970 “B”, 2006 “B”; 2007 “B” Champions

Huron - 1916; 1917 Champion; 1923; 1927 Champion; 1928; 1929; 1930 “A” Champion; 1933 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1934; 1936 “A” Champion; 1937 “A” Champion; 1938 “A” Consolation Champion; 1942 “A”;
1943 “A” Consolation Champion; 1944 “A” Runner-up; 1945 “A” Champion; 1946 “A” Runner-up; 1947 “A”;
1948 “A”; 1949 “A”; 1951 “A”; 1952 “A” Runner-up; 1953 “A”; 1954 “A” Third Place; 1955 “A”; 1956 “A”;
1957 “A” Third Place; 1958 “A” Champion; 1959 “A” Third Place; 1961 “A” Runner-up; 1969 “A”; 1973 “A”
Champion; 1979 “A” Third Place; 1981 “A” Champion; 1986 “AA”; 1987 “AA”; 1991 “AA” Consolation
Champion; 1993 “AA” Champion; 1994 “AA” Third Place; 2000 “AA”; 2003 “AA”, 2004 “AA” Champion,
2006 “AA”, 2008 “AA:

Ipswich - 1925; 1930 “A”; 1934 ; 1941 “B” Runner-up; 1952 “B” Champion; 1976 “B”; 1992 “B”; 2000 “A” Third
place

Irene - 1949 “B”; 1960 “B”; 1963 “B” Consolation Champion; 1987 “B™; 1989 “B” Consolation Champion; 1992
“B” Third Place; 1994 “B”

Irene/Wakonda 2008 “B”

Iroquois - 1921; 1922; 1924; 1963 “B”; 1984 “B”; 1996 “B” Consolation Champion; 1999 “B”

Isabel - 1990 “B” Third Place; 1997 “B”

James Valley Christian — 2004 “B”

Jefferson - 1917

Jones County (Murdo) - 1984 “B”; 1986 “B” Runner-up; 1989 “B” Third Place;

Kadoka - 1950 “B” 1951 “B” 1952 “B”

Lake Andes - 1951 “B” Third Place; 1971 “B”; 1976 “B”

Lake Norden - 1944 “B” 1957 “B”; 1958 “B”; 1959 “B” Third Place
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Lake Preston - 1935

Langford - 1939 “B”; 2007 “B”, 2008 “B”

Lead - 1918 Champion; 1919; 1920; 1926; 1927; 1928; 1929; 1930 “A”; 1931 Runner-up; 1937 “A”; 1939 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1942 “A” Runner-up; 1943 “A”; 1944 “A”; 1945 “A”; 1946 “A”; 1953 “A”; 1955 “A”;
1959 “A” Runner-up; 1960 “A”; 1963 “A”; 1968 “A”; 1975 “A”; 1977 “A”; 2000 “A”;

Lemmon - 1916; 1919; 1927; 1990 “A”

Lennox - 1917; 1954 “B”; 1969 “B” Consolation Champion; 1971 “B” Runner-up, 1982 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1983 “A”; 1987 “A” Runner-up; 1990 “A” Third Place; 1991 “A” Champion; 1992 “A” Runner-up;
1993 “A” Runner-up; 1994 “A” Champion; 1996 “A” Third Place; 1997 “A” Consolation Champion; 1998 “A”
Runner-Up; 2002 “A” Runner-up, 2003 “A” Champions, 2005 “A”, 2006 “A”; 2007 “A”, 2008
“A”.Consolation Champion

Leola - 1945 “B”; 1969 “B”; 1974 “B”

Leola/Frederick — 2004 “B”, 2005 “B”

Little Wound (Kyle) - 1980 “B”; 1983 “B”; 1999 “A”; 2000 “A”, 2006 “A”; 2007 “A” Runner up

Lyman (Presho) - 1979 “B”; 1980 “B” Champion; 1983 “B” Consolation Champion; 1985 “B” Champion; 1990
“B” Champion; 1992 “A” Consolation Champion; 1996 “A” Runner Up

Madison - 1917; 1920 Runner-up; 1921 Champion; 1923; 1924 Runner-up; 1925; 1927; 1929 Runner-up; 1931
Consolation Champion; 1942 “A”; 1944 “B” Runner-up; 1945 “B” Champion; 1947 “A”; 1954 “A”; 1975 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1981 “A”; 1982 “A” Third Place; 1994 “A” Third Place; 2007 “A” Third Place; 2008
“A” Runner Up

Madison General Beadle - 1943 “B”

Madison Franklin - 1953 “B”

Marion - 1924; 1933 Runner-up; 1977 “B”; 1995 “B”; 1999 “B” Consolation Champion

Mclntosh - 1962 “B” Runner-up; 1985 “B”; 1996 “B™; 1997 “B” Consolation Champion; 1998 “B” Champion;
1999 “B” Runner-Up

McLaughlin - 1937 “B”; 1938 “B”; 1939 “B™; 1940 “B”; 1949 “B”; 1979 “B” Third Place; 1980 “B” Consolation
Champion; 1984 “B” Third Place; 1991 “B”; 2000 “B”; 2003 “B”

Menno - 1955 “B”; 1956 “B” Third Place

Midland - 1987 “B” Third Place; 1988 “B” Runner-up; 1998 “B” Runner-Up; 1999 “B” ; 2000 “B”

Milbank - 1930 “B”; 1953 “A” Third Place; 1967 “A” Champion; 1969 “A” 1970 “A”; 1977 “A”; 1987 “A”; 1992
“A”; 1994 “A” Consolation Champion; 1996 “A”; 1999 “A”; 2003 “A” Consolation Champions, 2005 “A”
Champion

Miller - 1916; 1917; 1924; 1931; 1935 Runner-up; 1945 “B”; 1946 “B” Consolation Champion, 1947 “B” 1948
“B”; 1949 “B” Champion; 1967 “A”; 1968 “A” Third Place; 1972 “A” Champion; 1975 “A” Third Place; 1976
“A”; 1990 “A”; 1991 “A”, 2005 “A” Runner-up

Mission Rosebud - 1943 “B”

Mitchell - 1916; 1917; 1918; 1919 Runner-up; 1920; 1921 Runner-up; 1922; 1923 Runner-up; 1925; 1928; 1930
Champion; 1932 Champion; 1934 Runner-up; 1935 Champion; 1936 “A” Consolation Champion; 1937 “A”
Runner-up; 1938 “A”; 1940 “A” Champion; 1941 “A”; 1942 “A” Consolation Champion; 1943 “A”; 1946 “A”
Third Place; 1947 “A”; 1948 “A” Champion; 1949 “A” Third Place; 1950 “A” Champion; 1952 “A”; 1961 “A”;
1962 “A”; 1963 “A” Consolation Champion; 1964 “A” Champion; 1965 “A”; 1971 “A” Runner-up; 1974 “A”
Third Place; 1976 “A” Consolation Champion; 1977 “A”; 1978 “A”; 1980 “A” Consolation Champion; 1983
“A” Third Place; 1984 “A” Champion; 1985 “A” Champion; 1986 “AA” Champion; 1987 “AA” Third Place;
1988 “AA” Runner-up; 1989 “AA”; 1990 Champion; 1991 “AA” Champion; 1992 “A”; 1993 “AA” Third
Place; 1994 “AA” Champion; 1995 “AA”; 1996 “AA” Champion; 1997 “AA” Champion; 1998 “AA”; 1999
“AA” Runner-Up; 2000 “A” Consolation Champion; 2001 “AA”; 2003 “AA”, 2004 “AA”, 2005 “AA”
Champion, 2006 “AA”; 2007 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2008 “AA” Runner Up

Mitchell Christian - 1996 “B” Third Place; 2002 “B”, 2003 “B” Champion; 2007 “B” Runner up;

Mobridge - 1922; 1923; 1924; 1926; 1933; 1935; 1936 “B”; 1942 “B”; 1943 “B” Champion; 1944 “B” Champion;
1950 “B”; 1951 “B” Runner-up; 1962 “A” Consolation Champion; 1977 “B”; 1985 “B” Third Place; 1987 “A”;
1989 “A”, 2004 “A”

Monroe - 1963 “B”.

Mt. Vernon - 1916; 1917; 1940 “B”; 1945 “B”; 1948 “B”; 1991 “B” Consolation Champion; 1998 “B” Consolation
Champions, 2004 “B”, 2005 “B”

Murdo - 1935; 1937 “B” Runner-up; 1954 “B” Consolation Champion; 1962 “B”

New Effington - 1936 “B”; 1941 “B”

Newell - 1965 “B”; 1979 “B”; 2001 “A” Runner-up

Nisland - 1959 “B”

Northwestern (Mellette) - 1983 “B”; 1986 “B”; 1987 “B”; 1988 “B” Third Place; 1989 “B” Champion; 1990 “B”
Runner-up; 1991 “B” Champion; 2002 “B”

Oldham - 1926
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Olivet - 1924

Onida - 1953 “B” Champion; 1968 “B” Third Place; 1969 “B” Champion

Parker - 1964 “B” Consolation Champion; 1966 “B” Third Place; 1968 “B” Runner-up; 1973 “B” Runner-up; 1974
“B” Runner-up; 1983 “B” Consolation Champion; 1986 “B"; 1992 “A”; 1998 “A”

Parkston - 1925; 1931; 1938 “B” Consolation Champion; 1946 “B”; 1947 “B”; 1949 “B” Runner-up; 1954 “A”
Runner-up; 1955 “A” Third Place; 1956 “A”; 1966 “B” Champion; 1982 “B” Consolation Champion; 1991
“A”; 1997 “A” Runner-up, 2006 “A” Consolation Champion; 2007 “A”;

Philip - 1948 “B”; 1966 “B”; 1972 “B”

Pierpont - 1951 “B”

Pierre-TF Riggs - 1916; 1917; 1920; 1923; 1932; 1937 “A”; 1939 “A”; 1944 “A” Champion; 1945 “A”; 1950 “A”;
1960 “A”; 1962 “A’”; 1964 “A”; 1965 “A”; 1966 “A”; 1967 “A”; 1970 “A”; 1971 “A”; 1972 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1973 “A”; 1974 “A” Consolation Champion; 1977 “A” Third Place; 1978 “A”; 1979 “A”
Champion; 1981 “A” Consolation Champion; 1982 “A” Champion; 1983 “A” Runner-up; 1984 “A”; 1988
“AA”; 1989 “AA”; 1996 “AA”; 1997 “AA”; 1999 “AA”; 2001 “AA” Runner-up, 2005 “AA” Consolation
Champions, 2006 “AA” Runner-up, 2008 “AA”.

Pine Ridge - 1936 “B” Champion; 1941 “B” Consolation Champion; 1942 “B”; 1943 “B” Consolation Champion;
1961 “B”; 1962 “B” Champion; 1963 “B” Runner-up; 1968 “B”; 1969 “B”; 1984 “A”; 1985 “A”; 1986 “A”
Third Place; 1987 “A” Champion; 1988 “A” Third Place; 1989 “A”; 1998 “A”; 2002 “A”; 2003 “A”, 2004 “A”

Plankinton - 1956 “B”; 1959 “B”

Platte - 1945 “B”; 1946 “B”; 1947 “B” Consolation Champion; 1948 “B”; 1968 “B”; 1986 “A”; 1987 “A”; 1990
“A”; 1993 “A”; 1995 “A”; 2001 “A”; 2002 “A” Third Place, 2004 “A” Third Place, 2005 “A”

Platte-Geddes 2008 “A” Champions

Pollock - 1993 “B” Consolation Champion; 1994 “B”

Presho - 1926

Provo - 1954 “B” Runner-up; 1957 “B” Consolation Champion; 1960 “B”

Rapid City Central - 1916; 1921; 1922 Runner-up; 1923; 1932 Runner-up; 1933; 1936 “A”; 1938 “A”; 1939 “A”
Runner-up; 1940 “A” Consolation Champion; 1941 “A” Runner-up; 1942 “A” Champion; 1943 “A”; 1945 “A”;
1950 “A’; 1951 “A” Consolation Champion; 1953 “A”; 1955 “A”; 1956 “A” Runner-up; 1957 “A”; 1958 “A”;
1959 “A”; 1960 “A” Champion; 1961 “A”; 1962 “A”; 1964 “A”; 1965 “A” Runner-up; 1966 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1967 “A” Runner-up; 1968 “A” Consolation Champion; 1969 “A” Champion; 1970 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1971 “A” Consolation Champion; 1974 “A” Runner-up; 1975 “A” Runner-up; 1978
“A”; 1979 “A” Runner-up; 1980 “A” Champion; 1982 “A” Runner-up; 1983 “A”; 1984 “A”; 1985 “A”; 1986
“AA” Third Place; 1987 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1989 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1990 “AA”; 1991
“AA” Runner-up 1992 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1997 “AA”; 1998 “AA”; 1999 “AA” Third Place; 2000
“AA” Runner-up; 2002 “AA”, 2005 “AA”

Rapid City Christian — 2003 “B”

Rapid City Stevens - 1972 “A”; 1973 “A”; 1977 “A” Runner-up; 1986 “AA”; 1988 “AA” Consolation Champion;
1989 “AA” Champion; 1990 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1993 “AA”; 1994 “AA”; 1995 “AA” Runner-up;
1998 “AA”; 2002 “AA”; 2003 “AA”, 2006 “AA”; 2007 “AA”

Ravinia - 1953 “B” Runner-up

Red Cloud (Pine Ridge) - 1990 “A” Runner-up; 1993 “A” Third Place; 1994 “A”; 1995 “A” Champion; 1996 “A”;
1997 “A”, 2008 “A” third place.

Redfield - 1916 Runner-up; 1917; 1919; 1920; 1926; 1937 “B”; 1942 “B” Champion; 1971 “A”; 1981 “B”; 1986
“A” Consolation Champion

Revillo - 1924; 1925

Rosholt - 1926

Roslyn - 2000 “B”; 2001 “B”

Salem - 1916; 1923; 1925 Runner-up; 1926 Champion; 1927; 1930 “A”; 1974 “B”; 1983 “B” Third Place; 1985 “B”
Runner-up

Scotland - 1960 “A”; 1964 “B” Runner-up; 1966 “B”; 1998 “A”; 1999 “A”, 1994 “B” Runner-Up, 2006 “B”, 2008
“B” consolation champion

Selby - 1925; 1930 “B’; 1946 "B"; 1954 “B” Third Place; 1955 “B”; 1960 “B” Third Place; 1986 “B” Consolation
Champion; 1987 “B” Runner-up; 1988 “B”; 2001 “B”

Sioux Falls Christian - 1988 “B”; 1997 “B” Third Place; 1998 “B”; 2002 “A” Consolation Champion

Sioux Falls Lincoln - 1968 “A” Runner-up; 1970 “A” Champion; 1974 “A”; 1976 “A” Champion; 1978 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1979 “A”; 1980 “A” 1986 “AA”; 1987 “AA”; 1988 “AA”; 1989 “AA” Third Place;
1990 “AA” Runner-up; 1992 “AA” Third Place; 1993 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1994 “AA’; 1995 “AA”
Champion; 1996 “AA”, 1997 “AA” Runner-up; 2000 “AA”; 2001 “AA” Third Place; 2002 “AA” Runner-up;
2003 “AA” Consolation Champions, 2005 “AA”, 2006 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2007 “AA”; 2008 “AA”
third place
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Sioux Falls O’Gorman - 1967 “A”; 1990 “AA”; 1992 “AA” Runner-up; 1993 “AA”; 1994 “AA”; 1998 “AA”
Runner-up; 1999 “AA”, 2004 “AA” Runner-up, 2005 “AA” Runner-up, 2006 “AA” Champion; 2007 “AA”
Champion;

Sioux Falls Roosevelt - 1995 “AA” Third Place; 1996 “AA” Third Place; 2000 “AA” Champion; 2001 “AA”
Consolation Champions; 2003 “AA”, 2004 “AA”, 2005 “AA”, 2008 “AA”.

Sioux Falls Washington - 1916 Champion; 1917; 1920; 1921 Consolation Champion; 1922; 1923 Consolation
Champion; 1924; 1925 Consolation Champion; 1926; 1928 Runner-up; 1930 “A”; 1932 Consolation Champion;
1933; 1934 Champion; 1935; 1936 “A” Runner-up; 1937 “A”; 1938 “A”; 1940 “A”; 1941 “A” Champion;
1942 “A’”; 1943 “A” Champion; 1944 “A”; 1945 “A” Consolation Champion; 1946 “A”; 1947 “A” Runner-up;
1948 “A” Third Place; 1949 “A”; 1951 “A” Runner-up; 1952 “A”; 1953 “A”; 1954 “A” Consolation Champion;
1955 “A” Champion; 1956 “A” Champion; 1957 “A” Runner-up; 1958 “A” Third Place; 1959 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1960 “A” Third Place; 1961 “A” Third Place; 1962 “A” Runner-up; 1963 “A”Third Place; 1964
“A” Runner-up; 1965"A"; 1969 “A”; 1971 “A” Champion; 1972 “A”; 1973 “A” Third Place; 1977 “A”
Consolation Champion; 1981 “A” Third Place; 1982 “A”; 1983 “A” Champion; 1984 “A” Runner-up; 1985
“A” Runner-up; 1986 “A”" Consolation Champion; 1987 “AA”; 1988 “AA”; 1991 “AA”; 1995 “AA”; 1996
“AA” Runner-up; 1999 “AA” ; 2001 “AA” Champion; 2002 “AA” Third Place; 2003 “AA” Champions, 2004

Sioux Valley (Volga)- 1972 “B” Third Place; 1973 “B” Third Place; 1988 “A”; 2000 “A” Consolation Champion;
2001 “A” Third Place; 2007 “A” Consolation Champion; 2008, “A”.

Sisseton - 1949 “B” Third Place; 1950 “B” Third Place; 1955 “A” Consolation Champion; 1956 “A”; 1962 “A”
Third Place; 1963 “A” Champion; 1965 “A”; 1981 “A”; 1985 “A”; 1988 “A” Runner-up; 1989 “A”; 1991 “A”,
2006 “A”, 2008 “A”.

Spearfish - 1946 “B”; 1958 “A”; 1970 “A”; 1976 “A”; 1980 “A”; 1982 “A”; 1986 “A”; 1987 “A” Third Place;
1996 “AA”, 1997 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1998 “AA” Third Place; 2001 “AA”; 2002 “AA” Champions;
2003 “AA”, 2004 “AA”

Springfield - 1977 “B”

St. Francis — 2005 “A”

St. Thomas More (Rapid City)-2004 “A”, 2005 “A”, 2006 “A” Champion; 2007 “A” Champion;

Stanley County (Ft. Pierre) - 1978 “B” Third Place; 1997 “A”

Stickney - 1970 “B” Runner-up; 1973 “B”; 1975 “B”; 1980 “B” Third Place; 1981 “B” Champion; 1990 “B”; 1991
“B” Third Place; 1992 “B”; 1993 “B” Third Place; 2000 “B” Consolation Champion; 2002 “B” Champion

Strandburg - 1949 “B”

Sturgis - 1946 “A”; 1947 “A” Champion; 1948 “A” Runner-up; 1949 “A”; 1950 “A”; 1951 “A” Champion; 1952
“A”; 1964 “A” Third Place; 1972 “A”; 1974 “A”; 1978 “A”; 1981 “A”; 1983 “A”; 1984 “A”; 1988 “AA”; 2007
“AA”; 2008 “AA”.

Sully Buttes (Onida) - 1974 “B” Consolation Champion; 1997 “B”; 1998 “B” Third Place; 2001 “B” Third Place;
2002 “B”, 2005 “B”, 2006 “B”; 2007 “B”; 2008 “B” third place.

Summit - 1990 “B”

Takini (Howes) - 1994 “B”; 1995 “B” Consolation Champion

Thomas - 1946 “B” Third Place

Timber Lake - 1996 “B”

Todd County (Mission)- 1953 “B”; 1991 “A” Consolation Champion; 1992 “A” Consolation Runner-up, 2003 “A”

Tri-Valley (Colton) - 1978 “B”; 1979 “B”; 1986 “A”; 1987 “A” Consolation Champion; 1993 “A”, 2008 “A”

Tripp - 1944 “B”; 1950 “B” Consolation Champion; 1965 “B” Runner-up; 1967 “B” Champions, 2005 “A”

Tripp-Delmont - 2000 “B” Champion

Tripp-Delmont/Armour 2008 “B”,

Tulare - 1993 “B”; 1994 “B” Third Place; 1995 “B” Runner-up

Vale - 1934; 1964 “B” Third Place

Vermillion - 1917; 1918; 1923; 1937 “B”; 1940 “B”; 1948 “A”; 1949 “A” Consolation Champion; 1950 “A”
Runner-up; 1968 “A”; 1977 “A’; 1988 “A” Champion; 1989 “A” Champion

Volga- 1925; 1926; 1930 “B” Runner-up; 1941 “B”

Wagner - 1941 “B”; 1961 “B”; 1974 “B”

Wakonda - 1939 “B”; 1984 “B” Champion; 1985 “B”;1996 “B” Champion

Wakpala - 1931

Wall - 2001 “B”

Warner - 1982 “B”; 1986 “B” Third Place; 1988 “B™; 1991 “B™; 1992 “B” Runner-up; 1993 “B” Champion; 1994
“B” Champion; 1996 “B” Runner-up; 1997 “B”
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Watertown - 1917; 1925; 1927 Consolation Champion; 1929; 1931; 1934 Consolation Champion; 1937 “A”; 1938
“A”; 1942 “A’”; 1946 “A”; 1947 “A” Consolation Champion; 1950 “A”; 1951 “A”; 1952 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1957 “A”; 1958 “A” Runner-up; 1959 “A” Champion; 1960 “A” Runner-up; 1964 “A” consolation
Champion; 1968 “A”; 1971 “A”; 1972 “A”; 1974 “A”; 1975 “A”; 1978 “A” Runner-up; 1980 “A” Runner-up;
1982 “A”; 1983 “A” Consolation Champion; 1986 “AA”; 1989 “AA”; 1991 “AA”; 1992 “AA” Champion;
1993 “AA” Runner-up; 1994 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1995 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1996 “AA”
Consolation Champion; 1997 “AA”; 1998 “AA” Consolation Champion; 1999 “AA” State Champion; 2000
“AA” Third place; 2001 “AA”, 2006 “AA, 2008 “AA” Champion.

Waubay - 1916; 1917; 1931; 1955 “B”

Waverly - 1926

Webster - 1935; 1945 “B” Runner-up; 1946 “B” Champion; 1947 “B” Champion; 1948 “B” Champion; 1964 “A”;
1966 “A” Champion; 1977 “B” Champion; 1978 “B”; 1982 “B” Champion

Wessington - 1972 “B” Runner-up

Wessington Springs - 1967 “B”; 1994 “A”

West Central (Hartford ) - 1970 “B”; 1994 “A” Runner-up; 1996 “A”; 1999 “A” Runner-up; 2000 “A” Champion;
2001 “A” Champion

White - 1922; 1930; 1937 “B” Consolation Champion

White Lake — 2003 “B” Consolation Champion

White River - 1949 “B” Consolation Champion; 1955 “B” Champion; 1956 “B” Consolation Champion; 1993 “A”,
2006 “B”; 2007 “B” Third place; 2008 “B” Champion.

Willow Lake - 1960 “B” Runner-up

Wilmot - 1956 “B™; 1975 “B”; 1976 “B” Consolation Champion; 1987 “B” Consolation Champion; 1989 “B”

Winner - 1951 “A”; 1969 “A”; 2001 “A” Consolation Champion

Wolsey - 1955 “B” Third Place; 1957 “B”

Woonsocket - 1923; 1924; 1925; 1926 Consolation Champion; 1929; 1939 “B” Consolation Champion; 1971 “B”;
1973 “B”; 1977 “B”; 1992 “B” Consolation Champion

Yankton - 1919; 1920; 1922 Champion; 1923 Champion; 1924 Champion; 1925 Champion; 1926; 1928 Champion;
1929 Champion; 1930 “A” Runner-up; 1931 Champion; 1932; 1933; 1934; 1935 Consolation Champion; 1936
“A”; 1937 “A”; 1938 “A” Runner-up; 1943 “A”; 1944 “A”; 1945 “A”; 1946 “A” Consolation Champion; 1950
“A” Third Place; 1951 “A”; 1953 “A” Runner-up; 1957 “A”; 1964 “A”; 1965 “A” Consolation Champion; 1967
“A” Third Place; 1970 “A” Runner-up; 1972 “A” Runner-up; 1973 “A” Runner-up; 1974 “A” Champion; 1975
“A”; 1976 “A” Runner-up; 1978 “A” Champion; 1980 “A”; 1981 “A” Runner-up; 1984 “A” Consolation
Champion; 1987 “AA”; 1991 “AA”; 1993 “AA”; 1994 “AA”; 1997 “AA”; 1998 “AA”; 2000 “AA”; 2002
“AA” 2004 “AA”, 2005 “AA”; 2007 “AA Consolation Champion, 2008 “AA” Consolation Champion..
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